

For immediate release: March 28, 2016

LYLE LOVETT & HIS LARGE BAND



JULY 12 MESA ARTS CENTER

TICKETS ON SALE THIS FRIDAY, APRIL 1 AT 10AM

Mesa, AZ – Four-time Grammy Award-winner Lyle Lovett, is on the road this summer and returns to Mesa Arts Center on July 12 at 7:30 p.m. Tickets will go on sale this Friday, April 1 at 10 a.m. at ticketmaster.com, mesaartscenter.com and the Mesa Arts Center Box Office. To charge call 480-644-6500. All tickets are subject to applicable service charges and fees. Dates and times are subject to change without notice.

A singer, composer and actor, Lyle Lovett has broadened the definition of American music in a career that spans 14 albums. Coupled with his gift for storytelling, the Texas-based musician fuses elements of country, swing, jazz, folk, gospel and blues in a convention-defying manner that breaks down barriers. Lovett has appeared in 13 feature films, and on stage and television. Among his many accolades, besides the four Grammy Awards, he was given the Americana Music Association's inaugural Trailblazer Award, and was recently named the Texas State Musician.

Since his self-titled debut in 1986, Lyle Lovett has evolved into one of music's most vibrant and iconic performers. His oeuvre, rich and eclectic, is one of the most beloved of any living artist working today.

About Live Nation Entertainment:

Live Nation Entertainment (NYSE: LYV) is the world's leading live entertainment and ecommerce company, comprised of four market leaders: <u>Ticketmaster.com</u>, Live Nation Concerts, Artist Nation and Live Nation Network. <u>Ticketmaster.com</u> is the global event ticketing leader and one of the world's top five ecommerce sites, with a database of over 119 million fans who visit our sites. Live Nation Concerts produces over 22,000 shows annually for more than 2,300 artists globally. Artist Nation is the world's top artist management company, representing over 200 artists. These businesses power Live Nation Network, the leading provider of entertainment marketing solutions, enabling nearly 800 advertisers to tap into the 250 million consumers Live Nation delivers annually through its live event and digital platforms. For additional information, visit www.livenation.com/investors.

About Mesa Arts Center

Mesa Arts Center, owned and operated by the City of Mesa, is a unique, architecturally stunning facility located in the heart of downtown Mesa. Arizona's largest multidisciplinary arts center is home to four theaters, five art galleries in the MCA Museum, and 14 art studios. Guests, patrons, and students come to Mesa Arts Center to enjoy the finest live entertainment, performances and festivals, world-class visual art exhibitions, and outstanding arts education classes. The Mesa Arts Center mission is to inspire people through engaging arts experiences that are diverse, accessible, and relevant. For more information, visit mesaartscenter.com.

###

Media Contacts
BIG HASSLE
Ken Weinstein
Weinstein@bighassle.com

LIVE NATION

Jill Jacenko jilljacenko@livenation.com